Resilient Seated Gate Valves
Uniwat®
Resilient Seated Gate Valves - UNIWAT® 504/507
Copyright COMEVAL VALVE SYSTEMS © - Data subject to revision - Regularly updated data on www.comeval.es - DS01 - Ed.19/09	 2
Resilient Seated Gate Valves - UNIWAT® 504/507
Copyright COMEVAL VALVE SYSTEMS © - Data subject to revision - Regularly updated data on www.comeval.es - DS01 - Ed.19/09	 3
General Design Considerations........................................................................ 4

080 DN80
100 DN100
Codification
Resilient Seated Gate Valves - UNIWAT® 504 / 507
Copyright COMEVAL VALVE SYSTEMS © - Data subject to revision - Regularly updated data on www.comeval.es - DS01 - Ed.19/09	 6
Gate Valves are linear motion valves, bidirectional, with rubber vulcanised wedge devised for stopping the flow of the service fluid when
necessary, not being suitable for regulation purposes. Valves close by turning the handwheel clock wise. Valves are bolted bonnet, inner
screw, non rising handwheel, non rising stem, and can be operated by handwheel, gear, etc. The valves are provided with epoxy protection
against environmental or media aggression. Through their accurate design and production, they offer a reliable performance and full seat
tightness, even with certain presence of sediments, being widely used mainly in water works service.
Valve design: EN 12516
Nominal pressure: PN25 / PN16 / PN10
Face to face length: EN 558 S14 (DIN 3202 F4), EN 558 S15 (DIN 3202 F5)
Flanged to EN 1092-2 type 21/B PN25 / PN16 / PN10 (valves DN65 with 4 holes as accepted variant in standard)
Marking: EN 19
Pressure Tests: EN 12266-1
Seat leakage rate: Rate A (full seat tightness in both directions)
Inside and outside epoxy coating protection blue color similar to RAL5005. Min. average thickness 250 microns
Product compliant with Directive 2014/68/EU on Pressure Equipment (PED) and Machinery Directive 2006/42/EC
WRAS Approval for DN50-DN500; ACS approval for DN40 to DN800
Rubber  wedge, excellent
sealing in both directions
Union bolts wax protected
Non rising handwheel
Epoxy coat protection for body
and bonnet, rest of exposed
parts in st. steel
Full bore, minimum pressure
drop, self cleaning
Triple O-ring stem sealing
Round rubber gasket on recess
in bonnet prevent blow out by
pressure surges
SERIES 504 resilient seated version
Removable bushing
Options
Compliance with EN 1171, EN 1074-1/2, higher service temperatures, other designs and approvals, limit switches, different actuation. Please
consult us
Main Duties / Limits of use
Fresh water and neutral liquids of group 2*, acc. to Directive 2014/68/EU Annex II table 9 up to category I
PS: 25 bar (DN50-300) / 16 / 10 bar ; TS: -10/80ºC
Table 9:	 PS 25 DN50-DN300 (Art.4-Parr.3 DN50-DN200)
	 PS 16 DN40-DN1000 (Art.4-Parr.3 DN40-DN300)
	 PS 10 DN40-DN1000 (Art.4-Parr.3)
Questions referring to chemical resistance, please consult us
*Classification of fluids (group 2) acc. to Directive 2014/68/EU, Article 13
Main Features
Nameplate incl. batch no. for
full traceability
Resilient Seated Gate Valves - UNIWAT® 504 / 507
Copyright COMEVAL VALVE SYSTEMS © - Data subject to revision - Regularly updated data on www.comeval.es - DS01 - Ed.19/09	 7
Main Parts and Materials
Nº PART MATERIAL
1 BODY EN-JS1050 (GGG50)
3 GASKET NBR
4 WEDGE EN-JS1050 (GGG50)-NBR (504N)*
EN-JS1050 (GGG50)-EPDM (504E)
5 STEM NUT Brass CuZn40
6 AUTO-SEALING RING NBR
7 BONNET EN-JS1050 (GGG50)
8 SCREWS Steel 8.8 galvanized wax covered
9 O-RINGS NBR
Nº PART MATERIAL